
Merit List EWS

S.No FORM NO. XII  MARKS
MERIT 
POINTS

MERIT 
INDEX

STATE NAME OF THE APPLICANT GENDER CATEGORY EMAIL MOBILE Merit /Waiting

1 650065590 1039.2 0 1039.2 UTTARAKHAND GUNJAN KANDPAL FEMALE EWS pmpkandpal@yahoo.co.in 9410916399 1
2 650000709 1034.4 0 1034.4 UTTARAKHAND HIMANSHU PANDEY MALE EWS hp1981388@gmail.com 8126285416 2
3 650013143 996 0 996 UTTARAKHAND GARIMA PATHAK FEMALE EWS pathakgarima517@gmail.com 8533084591 3
4 650085476 892.8 0 892.8 UTTARAKHAND PIHU RATHORE FEMALE EWS rathorepeehu428@gmail.com 8272881428 4
5 650069976 861.6 25 886.6 UTTARAKHAND SONAKSHI FEMALE EWS sonakshibisht933@gmail.com 8979861126 5
6 650019304 873.6 0 873.6 UTTARAKHAND LALIT LOHANI MALE EWS lalitlohani07@gmail.com 7037172443 6
7 650011857 864 0 864 UTTARAKHAND DIVYANSHI BHATT FEMALE EWS divyanshibhatt308@gmail.com 7055537389 7
8 650016194 830.4 0 830.4 UTTARAKHAND PRAKASH CHANDRA LOHANI MALE EWS prakashlohani980@gmail.com 7505447664 8
9 650064153 784.8 25 809.8 UTTARAKHAND SUMIT JOSHI MALE EWS sumitjoshi1207@gmail.com 8477950515 9

10 650042659 798 0 798 UTTARAKHAND TANISHA BISHT FEMALE EWS tanishabisht737@gmail.com 9410747039 waiting
11 650001072 741.6 0 741.6 UTTARAKHAND KAMAL CHANDRA LOHANI MALE EWS kamallohani769@gmail.com 9286302492 waiting

S.No FORM NO. XII  MARKS
MERIT 
POINTS

MERIT 
INDEX

STATE NAME OF THE APPLICANT GENDER CATEGORY EMAIL MOBILE Merit /Waiting

1 650049271 1034.4 50 1084.4 UTTARAKHAND POONAM PRAJAPATI FEMALE OBC yashrudrapur@gmail.com 7819917707 1
2 650081084 892.8 0 892.8 UTTARAKHAND PRAVEEN GOSWAMI MALE OBC bhuwang45@gmail.com 8219687718 2
3 650003521 842.4 0 842.4 UTTARAKHAND KARAN GOSWAMI MALE OBC kg3505172@gmail.com 9870637896 3
4 650073740 828 0 828 UTTARAKHAND VANSH PRATAP MALE OBC vanshpratap8279@gmail.com 9258751812 4
5 650050232 825.6 0 825.6 UTTARAKHAND YASHI GOSWAMI FEMALE OBC goswamiyashi170124@gmail.com 7017833520 5
6 650086376 824 0 824 UTTARAKHAND SACHIN KUMAR MALE OBC rathor2020ji@gmail.com 9410587425 6
7 650070148 798 0 798 UTTARAKHAND RAKHI DHAMI FEMALE OBC gajendradhami852@gmail.com 9458190776 7
8 650076511 744 0 744 UTTARAKHAND SHADAB SIDDIQUE MALE OBC hellgaming665@gmail.com 9259291706 8
9 650080137 715.2 0 715.2 UTTARAKHAND KAMLESH GOSWAMI MALE OBC kammu022007@gmail.com 9027714356 9

10 650044927 678 0 678 UTTARAKHAND SHADAB SIDDIQIE MALE OBC shadabsiddiqui1907@gmail.com 9259291706 10
11 650005245 652.8 0 652.8 UTTARAKHAND SUMIT SINGH KASHYAP MALE OBC ksumitsingh8630@gmail.com 8630719451 11
12 650046675 0 0 0 UTTARAKHAND NAKUL GOSWAMI MALE OBC nakulgoswami19@gmail.com 8869082407 12

S.No FORM NO. XII  MARKS
MERIT 
POINTS

MERIT 
INDEX

STATE NAME OF THE APPLICANT GENDER CATEGORY EMAIL MOBILE Merit /Waiting

1 650069415 996 0 996 UTTARAKHAND AAKASH DESHWAL MALE SC aakashdeshwalx443@gmail.com 9760310302 1
2 650022077 885.6 25 910.6 UTTARAKHAND PRIYANSHU BERI MALE SC priyanshuberi64@gmail.com 8938010119 2
3 650012983 900 0 900 UTTARAKHAND AKSHAY MALE SC akshay9760kumar@gmail.com 7351789552 3
4 650049168 789.6 0 789.6 UTTARAKHAND AYUSH RUDHIYAL MALE SC ak039419423@gmail.com 9520148892 4
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5 650053719 633.6 0 633.6 UTTARAKHAND LOKESH ARYA MALE SC aryalokesh399@gmail.com 6398706521 5

S.No FORM NO. XII  MARKS
MERIT 
POINTS

MERIT 
INDEX

STATE NAME OF THE APPLICANT GENDER CATEGORY EMAIL MOBILE Merit /Waiting

1 650000503 1094.4 0 1094.4 UTTARAKHAND PREM VISHWAS MALE GENERAL premvishwas836@gmail.com 7668182906 1
2 650049271 1034.4 50 1084.4 UTTARAKHAND POONAM PRAJAPATI FEMALE OBC yashrudrapur@gmail.com 7819917707 2
3 650005128 1065.6 0 1065.6 HARYANA MEENAKSHI FEMALE GENERAL meenakshi.38986@gmail.com 9654774217 3
4 650065590 1039.2 0 1039.2 UTTARAKHAND GUNJAN KANDPAL FEMALE EWS pmpkandpal@yahoo.co.in 9410916399 4
5 650000709 1034.4 0 1034.4 UTTARAKHAND HIMANSHU PANDEY MALE EWS hp1981388@gmail.com 8126285416 5
6 650007951 1029.6 0 1029.6 UTTARAKHAND BHAWANA CHAUDHARY FEMALE GENERAL chaudharybhanu2008@gmail.com 8433258209 6
7 650059442 1027.2 0 1027.2 HARYANA ANKUSH MALE EWS ankushgulia2006@gmail.com 7988257870 7
8 650023566 1017.6 0 1017.6 UTTARAKHAND HIMANI SATI FEMALE GENERAL satihimani205@gmail.com 9675213288 8
9 650055213 1014 0 1014 UTTARAKHAND SAKSHAM NEGI MALE GENERAL shivangnegikj2705@gmail.com 9917900541 9

10 650059049 1003.2 0 1003.2 UTTARAKHAND SEEMA JOSHI FEMALE GENERAL sunitaprnicjoshi@gmail.com 6396903314 10
11 650021088 1000.8 0 1000.8 UTTARAKHAND MRIDUL PATNI MALE GENERAL mridulpatni08@gmail.com 7535983042 11
12 650013143 996 0 996 UTTARAKHAND GARIMA PATHAK FEMALE EWS pathakgarima517@gmail.com 8533084591 12
13 650069415 996 0 996 UTTARAKHAND AAKASH DESHWAL MALE SC aakashdeshwalx443@gmail.com 9760310302 13
14 650069674 991.2 0 991.2 UTTARAKHAND DIVYANSHU JUYAL MALE GENERAL divyanshujuyal262@gmail.com 7017409375 14
15 650075460 991.2 0 991.2 UTTARAKHAND BHUPENDRA SINGH BISHT MALE GENERAL tribhuwanbisht5376@gmail.com 8958125860 15
16 650084852 991.2 0 991.2 HARYANA SHUBHAM MALE OBC shubham9468419015@gmail.com 9468419015 16
17 650023265 984 0 984 UTTAR PRADESH HARSH KUMAR MALE OBC harshkumar952057@gmail.com 8979012008 17
18 650070157 976.8 0 976.8 UTTARAKHAND SMRITI FARSWAN FEMALE GENERAL farswanharish@gmail.com 8126533833 18
19 650028278 945.6 20 965.6 UTTARAKHAND YOGITA BELWAL FEMALE GENERAL belwalvirendra45@gmail.com 8279716179 19
20 650073571 952.8 0 952.8 BIHAR ROHIT PASWAN MALE SC rohitpaswan2246@gmail.com 9229257732 20
21 650016313 890.4 50 940.4 UTTARAKHAND VINAY SINGH KANDARI MALE GENERAL vinaykandari25@gmail.com 9412980913 21
22 650003358 936 0 936 UTTARAKHAND VIJAY PANT MALE GENERAL pant19749@gmail.com 7817908946 22
23 650084727 933.6 0 933.6 UTTARAKHAND HARIPRIYA KARKI FEMALE GENERAL haripriyakarki2009@gmail.com 8868809271 23
24 650007668 932 0 932 UTTARAKHAND NITIN JOSHI MALE GENERAL nitinstd092008@gmail.com 9837410593 24
25 650017382 926 0 926 UTTARAKHAND BHARAT SINGH MALE GENERAL bs1015151@gmail.com 6398976438 25
26 650044363 904 20 924 UTTARAKHAND ANJALI FEMALE GENERAL anjalikala2008@gmail.com 9411727511 26
27 650079372 871.2 50 921.2 UTTARAKHAND SIMRAN FEMALE GENERAL simranrawat2902@gmail.com 9412964243 27
28 650051595 919.2 0 919.2 UTTARAKHAND GAURAV GARKOTI MALE GENERAL gauravgarkoti180@gmail.com 9258818941 28
29 650022077 885.6 25 910.6 UTTARAKHAND PRIYANSHU BERI MALE SC priyanshuberi64@gmail.com 8938010119 29
30 650037367 864 45 909 UTTARAKHAND DEEPAK DALAKOTI MALE GENERAL deepakdalakoti625@gmail.com 8937843739 30
31 650006369 904.8 0 904.8 UTTARAKHAND ABHAY MAHAR MALE GENERAL abhaymahar3@gmail.com 9528108546 31
32 650003244 902.4 0 902.4 UTTARAKHAND RAJ PANDEY MALE GENERAL rajpandey512007@gmail.com 9286316100 32
33 650085672 856.8 45 901.8 UTTARAKHAND RADHA BISHT FEMALE GENERAL bishtradha685@gmail.com 8126377345 33
34 650009517 900 0 900 UTTARAKHAND HARSHIT NAYAL MALE GENERAL harshit10nayal@gmail.com 9897218642 34
35 650012983 900 0 900 UTTARAKHAND AKSHAY MALE SC akshay9760kumar@gmail.com 7351789552 35
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36 650039480 897.6 0 897.6 BIHAR OMJEE OJHA MALE EWS vijayojha861@gmail.com 7979730363 36
37 650081084 892.8 0 892.8 UTTARAKHAND PRAVEEN GOSWAMI MALE OBC bhuwang45@gmail.com 8219687718 37
38 650085476 892.8 0 892.8 UTTARAKHAND PIHU RATHORE FEMALE rathorepeehu428@gmail.com 8272881428 38
39 650069976 861.6 25 886.6 UTTARAKHAND SONAKSHI FEMALE EWS sonakshibisht933@gmail.com 8979861126 39
40 650068776 876 0 876 UTTARAKHAND HIMANSHI PANDEY FEMALE GENERAL PANDEYMEHUL494@GMAIL.COM 8310134397 40
41 650019304 873.6 0 873.6 UTTARAKHAND LALIT LOHANI MALE EWS lalitlohani07@gmail.com 7037172443 41
42 650055379 871.2 0 871.2 UTTARAKHAND PRABHAT JOSHI MALE GENERAL tsgprabhatg@gmail.com 7302004606 42
43 650060699 844.8 25 869.8 UTTARAKHAND AYUSH TIWARI MALE GENERAL 0003ayushtiwari@gmail.com 8474979547 43
44 650028005 868 0 868 BIHAR KUSH SURYAVANSHI MALE GENERAL kushsuryavanshi088@gmail.com 9241186924 44
45 650002852 842.4 25 867.4 UTTARAKHAND SAURABH UPADHYAY MALE GENERAL upadhyaysaurabh799@gmail.com 8126028223 45
46 650011857 864 0 864 UTTARAKHAND DIVYANSHI BHATT FEMALE EWS divyanshibhatt308@gmail.com 7055537389 46
47 650057976 859.2 0 859.2 UTTARAKHAND AKASH MAIDULI MALE GENERAL akashmaiduli@gmail.com 8535067246 47
48 650080065 859.2 0 859.2 UTTARAKHAND SHIVAM RAWAT MALE GENERAL shivamrawat2082008@gmail.com 9627106508 48
49 650032150 854.4 0 854.4 UTTARAKHAND MAHENDRA MALE GENERAL manki9787@gmail.com 7088797455 49
50 650055282 852 0 852 UTTARAKHAND PIYUSH UPADHYAY MALE GENERAL upiyush967@gmail.com 9675921560 50
51 650000471 850 0 850 UTTARAKHAND SUJAL JALAL MALE GENERAL Sujaljalal222@gmail.com 7500517275 51
52 650056085 849.6 0 849.6 UTTARAKHAND PIYUSH RANA MALE GENERAL piyushrana7002@gmail.com 9258473687 52
53 650028578 847.2 0 847.2 UTTAR PRADESH DIVYANSHU SHAH MALE SC divyanshushah455@gmail.com 9506488626 53
54 650022392 844.8 0 844.8 UTTARAKHAND KRISHNA CHANDRA PANT MALE GENERAL ramji030107@gmail.com 7409914799 54
55 650027291 844.8 0 844.8 UTTAR PRADESH KUNAL KUMAR MALE GENERAL Kunnnallsharma@gmail.com 7017235099 55
56 650003521 842.4 0 842.4 UTTARAKHAND KARAN GOSWAMI MALE OBC kg3505172@gmail.com 9870637896 56
57 650008778 840 0 840 UTTAR PRADESH ANUDEEP CHOUDHARY MALE OBC daharwalnikki@gmail.com 9045687878 57
58 650039685 840 0 840 UTTARAKHAND KHANAK ADHIKARI FEMALE GENERAL khanak5310@gmail.com 8218386691 58
59 650001801 816 20 836 UTTARAKHAND SUMIT MEHRA MALE GENERAL sumitkrc4194384@gmail.com 6396070577 59
60 650016194 830.4 0 830.4 UTTARAKHAND PRAKASH CHANDRA LOHANI MALE EWS prakashlohani980@gmail.com 7505447664 60
61 650077474 830.4 0 830.4 UTTAR PRADESH ANKIT DUBEY MALE GENERAL ankitdubey31382@gmail.com 8299374595 61
62 650073740 828 0 828 UTTARAKHAND VANSH PRATAP MALE OBC vanshpratap8279@gmail.com 9258751812 62
63 650050232 825.6 0 825.6 UTTARAKHAND YASHI GOSWAMI FEMALE OBC goswamiyashi170124@gmail.com 7017833520 63
64 650086376 824 0 824 UTTARAKHAND SACHIN KUMAR MALE OBC rathor2020ji@gmail.com 9410587425 64
65 650085115 823.2 0 823.2 HARYANA TUSHAR KUMAR MALE EWS mishratushar210@gmail.com 9466545567 65
66 650062126 820 0 820 DELHI RAHUL LAKHERA MALE GENERAL lakherar548@gmail.com 8368483702 66
67 650016016 818.4 0 818.4 UTTARAKHAND SACHIN BISHT MALE GENERAL Bishtsachin9761@gmail.com 8630876797 67
68 650075872 818 0 818 DELHI TANISKA MAURYA FEMALE OBC taniskamaurya46@gmail.com 9120006042 68
69 650064153 784.8 25 809.8 UTTARAKHAND SUMIT JOSHI MALE EWS sumitjoshi1207@gmail.com 8477950515 69
70 650078926 808.8 0 808.8 BIHAR PRAKASH SINGH MALE GENERAL prakashkhoaa@gmail.com 9508953941 70
71 650003411 806.4 0 806.4 UTTARAKHAND VINAY SINGH NEGI MALE GENERAL vinaynegith01@gmail.com 7409540863 71
72 650077282 806 0 806 UTTARAKHAND KARTIK RAWAT MALE GENERAL rawatkartik965@gmail.com 7819956256 72
73 650042659 798 0 798 UTTARAKHAND TANISHA BISHT FEMALE EWS tanishabisht737@gmail.com 9410747039 73
74 650070148 798 0 798 UTTARAKHAND RAKHI DHAMI FEMALE OBC gajendradhami852@gmail.com 9458190776 74
75 650019689 796.8 0 796.8 UTTARAKHAND DAKSH BISHT MALE GENERAL dakshbisht121@gmail.com 7819060153 75
76 650018362 770.4 25 795.4 UTTARAKHAND KARAN BASNAL MALE GENERAL karanbasnal2003@gmail.com 8864885793 76
77 650086313 746.4 45 791.4 UTTAR PRADESH UMESH YADAV MALE OBC uy256115@gmail.com 6394326076 77
78 650032379 789.6 0 789.6 UTTARAKHAND PRAJJWAL JOSHI MALE GENERAL prjjwll10@gmail.com 9411315209 78
79 650049168 789.6 0 789.6 UTTARAKHAND AYUSH RUDHIYAL MALE SC ak039419423@gmail.com 9520148892 79



80 650072768 739.2 50 789.2 GOA VANSHIKA FEMALE GENERAL chaudhary1shika2848@gmail.com 9747359033 80
81 650045221 784.8 0 784.8 DELHI SAURABH MALE GENERAL sauravkandpal788@gmail.com 8375937634 waiting
82 650023241 780 0 780 UTTARAKHAND ARYAN PALIWAL MALE GENERAL paliwal.rupa29@gail.com 8126502765 waiting
83 650081649 727.2 50 777.2 UTTARAKHAND BHAGWAT SINGH BISHT MALE GENERAL hackerboy18157@gmail.com 8279444788 waiting
84 650023481 775.2 0 775.2 UTTARAKHAND KARAN PANDEY MALE GENERAL karanpandey21012008@gmail.com 7248820008 waiting
85 650003433 763.2 0 763.2 UTTARAKHAND AJAY PRAJAPATI MALE GENERAL ajay9prajapat90@gmail.com 7668091689 waiting
86 650066823 763.2 0 763.2 UTTARAKHAND RASHMI FEMALE GENERAL rashmifrswn@gmail.com 9557543365 waiting
87 650050101 760.8 0 760.8 UTTARAKHAND KARAN BISHT MALE GENERAL kb4298326@gmail.com 8755528814 waiting
88 650003699 756 0 756 UTTARAKHAND GAURANSH KARNATAK MALE GENERAL gauranshkarnatak@gmail.com 8218381353 waiting
89 650019690 753.6 0 753.6 UTTARAKHAND VICKY BISHT MALE GENERAL vickybisht562@gmail.com 9927835034 waiting
90 650034828 753.6 0 753.6 UTTARAKHAND RISHABH GAIROLA MALE GENERAL captain15302@gmail.com 9568129215 waiting
91 650003204 748.8 0 748.8 UTTARAKHAND AADITYA BAJETHA MALE GENERAL Bajethaaaditya@gmail.com 8126466597 waiting
92 650033110 746.4 0 746.4 UTTARAKHAND VIJAY SINGH KAIRA MALE GENERAL vkai45206@gmail.com 8279470476 waiting
93 650076511 744 0 744 UTTARAKHAND SHADAB SIDDIQUE MALE OBC hellgaming665@gmail.com 9259291706 waiting
94 650001072 741.6 0 741.6 UTTARAKHAND KAMAL CHANDRA LOHANI MALE EWS kamallohani769@gmail.com 9286302492 waiting
95 650039782 734.4 0 734.4 BIHAR RISHU RAJ KUMAR MALE OBC rishuraj.mgm@gmail.com 7764082234 waiting
96 650082460 734.4 0 734.4 UTTARAKHAND MEENAKSHI RANA FEMALE GENERAL meenakshi666201@gmail.com 9193492253 waiting
97 650031537 722.4 0 722.4 UTTARAKHAND MINAKSHI RAWAT FEMALE GENERAL minakshirwtt13@gmail.com 7906377294 waiting
98 650076735 722.4 0 722.4 HARYANA ASHUTOSH JHA MALE EWS devenderjha2015@gmail.com 9024302312 waiting
99 650069601 676.8 45 721.8 UTTARAKHAND HANEE CHAUHAN FEMALE GENERAL dineshchauhan7519@gmail.com 9536397247 waiting

100 650005772 720 0 720 UTTARAKHAND MAYANK SINGH BOURA MALE GENERAL mayankboura277@gmail.com 9258623012 waiting
101 650062401 715.2 0 715.2 UTTARAKHAND BHAGWAN SINGH SUGARA MALE GENERAL thebhagwansinghsugara@gmail.com 8279810876 waiting
102 650080137 715.2 0 715.2 UTTARAKHAND KAMLESH GOSWAMI MALE OBC kammu022007@gmail.com 9027714356 waiting
103 650015891 703.2 0 703.2 UTTARAKHAND VINEET RANA MALE GENERAL vineetrana479@gmail.com 7310712636 waiting
104 650037000 688.8 0 688.8 UTTARAKHAND ASWINI BAJETHA MALE GENERAL ravindra1021981@gmail.com 9410163156 waiting
105 650077850 686.4 0 686.4 UTTARAKHAND TUSHAR JOSHI MALE GENERAL tusharjoshi9837@gmail.com 7408403612 waiting
106 650044927 678 0 678 UTTARAKHAND SHADAB SIDDIQIE MALE OBC shadabsiddiqui1907@gmail.com 9259291706 waiting
107 650059039 676.8 0 676.8 UTTARAKHAND MOHD YASIR MALE GENERAL yasirmo875@gmail.com 9410197311 waiting
108 650005245 652.8 0 652.8 UTTARAKHAND SUMIT SINGH KASHYAP MALE OBC ksumitsingh8630@gmail.com 8630719451 waiting
109 650040810 638.4 0 638.4 UTTAR PRADESH UTKARSH SINGH MALE EWS thakurutkarshff@gmail.com 8953079894 waiting
110 650053719 633.6 0 633.6 UTTARAKHAND LOKESH ARYA MALE SC aryalokesh399@gmail.com 6398706521 waiting
111 650005131 0 0 0 UTTARAKHAND RENU NEGI FEMALE GENERAL NEGIRENU2008@GMAIL.COM 7820073297 waiting
112 650026775 0 0 0 UTTARAKHAND MAYANK PANT MALE GENERAL mayankpant946@gmail.com 7253881442 waiting
113 650046675 0 0 0 UTTARAKHAND NAKUL GOSWAMI MALE OBC nakulgoswami19@gmail.com 8869082407 waiting
114 650062629 0 0 0 UTTARAKHAND DHEERAJ UPADHYAY MALE GENERAL dheerajuadhyaydheeru@gmail.com 7668066711 waiting
115 650067580 0 0 0 UTTARAKHAND MAYANK CHATURVEDI MALE GENERAL chaturvedimayank0717@gmail.com 6396330717 waiting
116 650077373 0 0 0 UTTARAKHAND TANISHKA BISHT FEMALE GENERAL tanishkabisht957@gmail.com 9368431213 waiting
117 650088325 0 0 0 UTTARAKHAND VIVEK PANDEY MALE GENERAL vp506383@gmail.com 9540644092 waiting


